Incident Date

10/7/2022

10/7/2022
10/7/2022

10/7/2022
10/7/2022

10/7/2022

10/7/2022
10/7/2022
10/7/2022
10/7/2022
10/7/2022

10/7/2022
10/7/2022

10/7/2022

10/7/2022

10/7/2022
10/7/2022
10/7/2022
10/7/2022
10/7/2022
10/7/2022
10/7/2022

Report Number

RMP22-008868

RMP22-008869
RMP22-008870

RMP22-008871

RMP22-008872

RMP22-008873

RMP22-008874

RMP22-008875

RMP22-008877

RMP22-008878
RMP22-008879

RMP22-008880

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location
3501 ALGONQUIN RD
3501 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 4700
ARBOR DR

1800 WINNETKA CIR

IFO MIDAS ON
ALGONQUIN

W KIRCHOFF RD / S NEW
WILKE RD

3403 KIRCHOFF RD
4702 ARBOR DR
4702 ARBOR DR
4716 ARBOR DR

2600 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

4225 KIRCHOFF RD

2650 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

NB RT53 AT EUCLID

KIRCHOFF RD / ORIOLE
LN

102 FARMINGTON CT
2204 FULLE ST

3305 DOVE ST

1945 PLUM GROVE RD
FULLE ST AT RAVEN LN
5999 NEW WILKE RD

Incident

TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
TOWED VEHICLE LOG
AMBULANCE CALL

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PARKING COMPLAINT

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL

3403(3400) BLK KIRCHOFF PREMISES CHECK

RD

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/10/2022 7:32:55 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/7/2022

10/7/2022

10/7/2022

10/7/2022
10/7/2022
10/7/2022
10/7/2022
10/7/2022

10/7/2022
10/7/2022

10/7/2022

10/7/2022

10/7/2022

10/7/2022
10/7/2022
10/7/2022
10/7/2022
10/7/2022
10/7/2022

10/7/2022

10/7/2022

RMP22-008881
RMP22-008882

RMP22-008883

RMP22-008884
RMP22-008885
RMP22-008886

RMP22-008887

RMP22-008888

RMP22-008889
RMP22-008890

RMP22-008891

RMP22-008892

RMP22-008893

1921 ALGONQUIN RD
ALGONQUIN RD / RT53

4001(4000) BLK
ALGONQUIN RD

3900 OWL DR

3900 MEADOW DR
2403 JAY LN

4606 THORNTREE LN

APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR
4608 EUCLID AVE
S OLD WILKE RD /
ALGONQUIN PKWY

APPROX LOC:1201
ROHLWING RD

3403(3400) BLK KIRCHOFF

RD

APPROX LOC:1800
WINNETKA CIR

2830 NORTHAMPTON DR

2603 GROUSE LN
1781 TAFT AVE
GOLF RD/LOIS DR
2307 ROBIN LN
1301 MEIJER DR

4728 ARBOR DR

APPROX LOC: 3421
KIRCHOFF RD

DISTURBANCE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

STATION REPORT

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ACCIDENT
WIRELESS 911 INFO

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

PREMISES CHECK

WIRELESS 911 INFO

CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS
AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE

PUBLIC SERVICE
AMBULANCE CALL

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

PREMISES CHECK

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/10/2022 7:32:55 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/7/2022

10/7/2022
10/7/2022
10/7/2022
10/7/2022
10/7/2022
10/7/2022

10/7/2022
10/7/2022

10/7/2022
10/7/2022
10/7/2022

10/7/2022
10/7/2022
10/7/2022
10/7/2022

10/7/2022

10/7/2022
10/7/2022
10/7/2022
10/7/2022

10/7/2022

RMP22-008894
RMP22-008895
RMP22-008896
RMP22-008897

RMP22-008898

RMP22-008899
RMP22-008900

RMP22-008901
RMP22-008902

RMP22-008903

RMP22-008904

RMP22-008905

5600 ASTOR LN

2791 CAMPBELL ST
3425 KIRCHOFF RD
ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
3508 MEADOW DR
APPROX LOC: GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR
APPROX LOC: 3350
KIRCHOFF RD

3001 GROUSE LN

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:3286
KIRCHOFF RD

2408 CENTRAL RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1301 MEIJER DR

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

APPROX LOC:4302 EAST
FRONTAGE RD

4302 EAST FRONTAGE RD

1301 MEIJER DR
1945 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 3425
KIRCHOFF RD

2341 ALGONQUIN PKWY

PARKING COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK

STATION REPORT
AMBULANCE CALL

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

911 TOT ANOTHER DEPT
ACCIDENT

ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
ADULT SHOPLIFTER
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
PREMISES CHECK

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

CITATION ISSUED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

10/10/2022 7:32:55 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
10/7/2022 RMP22-008907 4730 ARBOR DR OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
ASSIST
10/7/2022 2201 ALGONQUIN PKWY  WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
10/7/2022 RMP22-008906 5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR  SUSPICIOUS NOISE SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/7/2022 3306 ORIOLE LN AMBULANCE CALL
10/7/2022 2502 GEORGE ST AMBULANCE CALL
10/7/2022 RMP22-008908 5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR PARKING COMPLAINT OTHER/UNFOUNDED
10/7/2022 3750 INDUSTRIAL AVE CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT
10/7/2022 5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR CODE 2 ADVISED INCIDENT

10/10/2022 7:32:55 AM



