



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/7/2022		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/7/2022		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/7/2022	RMP22-008868	APPROX LOC: 4700 ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/7/2022	RMP22-008869	1800 WINNETKA CIR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/7/2022	RMP22-008870	I/O MIDAS ON ALGONQUIN	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/7/2022	RMP22-008871	W KIRCHOFF RD / S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/7/2022	RMP22-008872	3403 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/7/2022		4702 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/7/2022		4702 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/7/2022		4716 ARBOR DR	TOWED VEHICLE LOG	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/7/2022	RMP22-008873	2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/7/2022		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/7/2022		2650 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/7/2022	RMP22-008874	NB RT53 AT EUCLID	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/7/2022	RMP22-008875	KIRCHOFF RD / ORIOLE LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/7/2022		102 FARMINGTON CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/7/2022	RMP22-008877	2204 FULLE ST	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/7/2022		3305 DOVE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/7/2022	RMP22-008878	1945 PLUM GROVE RD	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/7/2022	RMP22-008879	FULLE ST AT RAVEN LN	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/7/2022		5999 NEW WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/7/2022	RMP22-008880	3403(3400) BLK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/7/2022	RMP22-008881	1921 ALGONQUIN RD	DISTURBANCE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/7/2022	RMP22-008882	ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	
10/7/2022	RMP22-008883	4001(4000) BLK ALGONQUIN RD	STATION REPORT	
10/7/2022	RMP22-008884	3900 OWL DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/7/2022	RMP22-008885	3900 MEADOW DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/7/2022	RMP22-008886	2403 JAY LN	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/7/2022		4606 THORNTREE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/7/2022		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/7/2022	RMP22-008887	4608 EUCLID AVE	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/7/2022		S OLD WILKE RD / ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/7/2022		APPROX LOC:1201 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/7/2022	RMP22-008888	3403(3400) BLK KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/7/2022		APPROX LOC:1800 WINNETKA CIR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/7/2022		2830 NORTHAMPTON DR	CO DETECTOR NO ILLNESS	
10/7/2022		2603 GROUSE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/7/2022	RMP22-008889	1781 TAFT AVE	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/7/2022	RMP22-008890	GOLF RD / LOIS DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/7/2022		2307 ROBIN LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/7/2022	RMP22-008891	1301 MEIJER DR	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/7/2022	RMP22-008892	4728 ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/7/2022	RMP22-008893	APPROX LOC: 3421 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/7/2022	RMP22-008894	5600 ASTOR LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/7/2022	RMP22-008895	2791 CAMPBELL ST	TRAFFIC STOP	
10/7/2022	RMP22-008896	3425 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
10/7/2022	RMP22-008897	ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
10/7/2022		3508 MEADOW DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/7/2022	RMP22-008898	APPROX LOC: GOLF RD	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
10/7/2022		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/7/2022	RMP22-008899	5501 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/7/2022	RMP22-008900	APPROX LOC: 3350 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
10/7/2022		3001 GROUSE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/7/2022		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	
10/7/2022		APPROX LOC:3286 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/7/2022		2408 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/7/2022		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	911 TOT ANOTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/7/2022	RMP22-008901	1301 MEIJER DR	ACCIDENT	
10/7/2022	RMP22-008902	GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	
10/7/2022		APPROX LOC:4302 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/7/2022		4302 EAST FRONTAGE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/7/2022	RMP22-008903	1301 MEIJER DR	ADULT SHOPLIFTER	CITATION ISSUED
10/7/2022		1945 PLUM GROVE RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/7/2022	RMP22-008904	APPROX LOC: 3425 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/7/2022	RMP22-008905	2341 ALGONQUIN PKWY	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
10/7/2022	RMP22-008907	4730 ARBOR DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
10/7/2022		2201 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/7/2022	RMP22-008906	5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	SUSPICIOUS NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
10/7/2022		3306 ORIOLE LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/7/2022		2502 GEORGE ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
10/7/2022	RMP22-008908	5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
10/7/2022		3750 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
10/7/2022		5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT